
Flute 
Kathryn Baliki 
Caitlin Chen 
Grace Cogan 
Sophia Garbarino 
Grace Hanrahan 
Eden Pleasure-Kranowitz 
Megan Phelan 
Bonnie Pushner 
 
Clarinet 
Lily Aston 
Madison Cerny 
Abigail Clyne 
Kyra Holdampf 
Abbi McMillan 
 
Tenor Saxophone 
Max Pfleghar 
Chase Reynolds 
Jack Wallace 
 
Alto Saxophone 
Sam Baliki 
Leah Farrington 
Jackson Gilmore 
Stan Godlewski 
Shaun Heyel 
Evelyn Hogarth 
Kristen Kinsella 
Karl Kochersberger 
Everett Nash 
Cameron Pelle 
Grace Pelle 
Yumi Sackaguchi 
Cooper Sullivan 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Trumpet 
Zsofia Cimino 
Ian Ertel 
Alexis Figueroa 
Ian Greenwood 
Michael Holtz 
Thomas Holtz 
Malcolm Katz 
Frank Keller 
Peter Kryspin 
Avery Mayhew 
Jake Northrop 
Owen O’Shea 
John Reynolds 
Elliot Routhier 
Patrick Ryan 
Georgia Sharpe 
Jaimin Vyas 
 
French Horn 
Sam Spearing 
 
Trombone 
Noah Bass 
James Delmiche 
Austin Mascia 
Vincent Mastino 
Jack McCarthy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tuba 
Kieran Barker 
 
Percussion 
Jeffrey Beauvais 
Tess Cogan 
Ethan Durham 
Wyatt Garrity 
Quinn Lareau 
Felix Nizet 
Jack Owens 
Griffin Restrepo 
Ben Sanger 
Patricia Shortall 
Emma Thomas 
Sam Zelin 
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Cover Design by  Peter Kryspin 
 

Special thanks to Patty Hennessey, Mary Ellen Corbiere,  
Betsy Cipu & Janice Lareau for their assistance at tonight’s performance. 
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WINTER CONCERT 

Wednesday, December 10, 2014 
7:00 p.m. 

 
     Choral Director        Mrs. Amy Lafond 
     Accompanist        Ms. Ilana Ofgang 
     Orchestra Director          Mr. Gjorgj Kroqi 
     Band Director             Ms. Polly Torrence 
           
GRADE 8 ORCHESTRA 
Finale—Serenade No. 9 “Posthorn”…………………………..W.A. Mozart 

 arr. by S. Dackow 
Theme from Pastorale………..……...…….....………………..G.F. Handle 
Music from Frozen……..……….………………………K. Anderson-Lopez 

arr. by R. Longfield 
(Do You Want to Build a Snowman?, Let It Go;  

For the First Time in Forever) 
Let it Snow..…………………………………………………………..S. Cahn 

arr.  J. Caponegro 
Jack Owens, Quinn Lareau, percussion 

GRADE 8 BAND 
Variants on a Shaped Note Tune…………………...……..Johnnie Vinson 
Troika………………………………………………………..Sergei Prokofiev 
  (Sleigh Ride: Russian) from Lieutenant Kije              arr. Paul Lavendar 
Celtic Bell Carol….……….………..…………………....…Robert W. Smith 
Deck the Halls with Chips and Salsa………………………….Ed Huckeby 

 
GRADE 8 CHORUS 
I’m Gonna Lift My Voice and Sing……………………music by Lon Beery 

Claire Perkins, Jenna Sanches,  
Heather Moran, McKenna Forrest, soloists 

Viva La Vida………..…………………………...…….recorded by Coldplay 
words & music by Guy Berryman, Jon Buckland, 

Will Champion & Chris Martin 
arr. by Mark Brymer 

Jack Owens, percussion  
Imagine………….....................................words & music by John Lennon 

arr. by Mac Huff 
Eric Andreski, soloist   Sam Zelin, percussion    

Bridge Over Troubled Water……………...words & music by Paul Simon 
arr. by Kirby Shaw 

Brianna Biaggi, Andrew Bergquist, Jadyn Tabois, soloists 
 
Audio/Visual Team: 

Matt Andrade, Hayden Carey, Maddie David,  
Molly Ferullo, Ryan Syed 

 
Please remain seated at the end of the concert  

until the performers leave the auditorium. 

Violin  
Jessica Abbazia 
Stephanie Barry 
Christopher Benton 
Katherine Coolidge 
Arshia Daghoghi 
Ankitha Damisetty 
Nikitha Damisetty 
Kelsi Gallati 
Arjun Iyer 
Jessica Lee 
Bianca Leon 
Victoria Malaszuk 
Robert McCulloch 
Collin O’Callaghan 
Emerson Raymond 
Nora Reidy 
Aubrey Stuhlman 
Alexandra Therriault 
Kathleen Weber 
Sam Zelin 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Viola 
Kirsten Alafriz 
William Allen 
Sophie Bates 
Daniel Bilotto 
Xenia Efimov 
Sage Factora 
William Hanna 
Charles Low 
Adrian Pineres 
Kaitlin Reed 
Molly Reynolds 
Joshua Schaffer 
Erik Spinka 
 
Cello 
Alexander Gough 
Madeline Herron 
Madi Kostuk-Krepps 
Elizabeth Kugeman 
Will McGuire 
Isabella Mercado 
Francis Ohe 
Janessa Rosado 
Sierra Salts 
Audrey Sharp 
 

Bass 
Hannah Lee 
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Jessica Abbazia 
Isabelle Abbott 
Jack Adams 
Kirsten Alafriz 
Haila Allen 
Michael Anastasio 
Eric Andreski 
Andrea Arana 
Lily Aston 
Kathryn Baliki 
Jeanne Barker 
Stephanie Barry  
Sophie Bates *  
Jeffrey Beauvais 
Christopher Benton 
Andrew Bergquist  
Brianna Biagi 
Lauren Bigonette 
Sally Binswanger 
Kelsey Brown 
Madison Bull 
Fiona Campbell 
Fiona Carter 
Madison Cerny 
Alissa Ceruzzi 
Caitlin Chen 
Zsofia Cimino  
Abigail Clyne  
Grace Cogan  
Tess Cogan  
Molly Cronin 
Arshia Daghoghi  
Brendan Daly 
Chloe Davis  
Caroline Dayton * 
Claire DeMaso 
Hailey Desmond 
Juliette Donovan  
Lauren Dowling 
Erick Espinal 
Ayhan Eyikan 
Sage Factora * 
Clare Fanning 
Leah Farrington 
Emily Fischbach 
Gabriela Fischbach 
Mikaela Fleming 
McKenna Forrest 
Jamie Fortunato 
Gabriela Furey 
Kelsi Gallati 
Sophia Garbarino * 
Ethan Gilmore 

Aidan Gombos 
Anna Gove 
Grace Hanrahan 
Evelyn Hogarth 
Kyra Holdampf * 
Thomas Holtz 
Olivia Hurst 
Mary Ingram 
John Jerrild 
Maeve Kaczegowicz 
Gabriela Kagel 
Olivia Keogh * 
Tigran Kochian 
Madison Kostuk-Krepps 
Grace Kreitler 
Peter Kryspin * 
Elizabeth Kugeman 
Caroline Laginestra 
Hannah Lee 
Jessica Lee 
Bianca Leon 
Lauren Littig 
Charles Low 
Maddie Luce  
Jayne Magliocco 
Kai Marrelli * 
Jillian Mastro 
Avery Mayhew * 
Maeve McAdams 
Madeline McDermott * 
Paige McGee 
Abigail McMillan * 
Isabella Mercado 
Abbigail Moore 
Heather Moran * 
Holly Moran  
Charlie Morrison  
Kiersten Morrisroe 
Michelle Noeldechen 
Erin O’Donnell 
Owen O’Shea 
Jack Owens * 
Camryn Paulik 
Grace Pelle *  
Claire Perkins * 
Megan Phelan 
Adrian Pineres 
Eden Pleasure-Kranowitz * 
Emma Powell 
Bonnie Pushner 
Emerson Raymond 
Nora Reidy * 
Jessica Reilly 
Madison Reilly 
Griffin Restrepo 
Chase Reynolds 

Molly Reynolds * 
Julian Richtarich 
Janessa Rosado * 
Delia Ryan 
Yumi Sakaguchi  
Sierra Salts 
Jenna Sanches  
Meaghan Sawyer 
Miranda Schlate 
Peter Schwartz 
Audrey Sharp  
Georgia Sharpe 
Grace Shattuck 
Patricia Shortall * 
Peyton Siegel 
Ansley Smith 
Rory Smith 
Maeve Soto 
Megan Staudt 
Aubrey Stuhlman 
Jadyn Tabois * 
Catherine Telling 
Alexandra Therriault * 
Emma Thomas  
Nickolas Tsorvas 
Kaitlyn Urquhart 
Kristian Vik  
Grace Vino 
Julia Vitale* 
Jack Wallace 
Bailey Waskiewicz * 
Kathleen Weber  
Nora Wilkerson 
Gabrielle Worshek * 
Brittany Zacchia 
Mason Zane 
Sam Zelin 
 
 
 
 

* members of  
Chamber Choir 
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